	OF 1000
FORM PTC. 1595 (Rev. 6-93) CN:R No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 100	972099 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert A. Keller and William L. Price, III	Name: Shakespeare Company
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 6111 Shakespeare Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	City: Columbia State: South Carolina ZIP: 29223
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	<u>X</u> No
Execution Date: August 31, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,534,333
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald J. Bobak	7 Tabel (az (27 CED 2 44))
Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Grieve, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed
Street Address: 1610 First National Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
(	,
Donald J. Bobak Name of Person Signing Signature	February / 4 , 1999  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3_	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
02/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000106 5534333 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0584

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of a United States Letters Patent is made this <u>31</u> day
of <u>August</u> , 1998, by and between <b>Robert A. Keller</b> , of 104 Windmil
Orchard Road, Columbia, County of Richard, State of South Carolina, and William L. Price
III, of 115 Rust Barn Road, County of Richland, State of South Carolina, hereinafter referred
to as Assignors, and Shakespeare Company, a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of South Carolina, United States of America, with an office and principa
place of business at 6111 Shakespeare Road, Columbia, SC 29223, hereinafter designated
as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the true and first inventors of U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,534,333, entitled **Spiral Fabric** and issued on July 9, 1996;

WHEREAS, Assignors executed an Assignment of the aforesaid patent to "Shakespeare" dated March 31, 1995 and recorded July 26, 1995 at Reel: 7560 and Frame: 0138, a copy of which is attached; and

WHEREAS, Assignors acknowledge an error in the aforesaid document they executed, namely, the Assignee was and should have been recited as "Shakespeare Company".

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern:

BE IT KNOWN that for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment to Shakespeare Company, the said Assignors have sold, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, retroactively, effective as of the 31st day of March, 1995, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and any Letters Patents reissued therefrom, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

Attorney Docket No. SHM.P.US0028

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0585

In witness whereof, Assignors have caused this assignment to be executed this
31 day of <u>August</u> , 1998, nunc pro tunc, the 31st day of March, 1995.
Robert A. Keller  Milliam L. Price, III
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) )ss
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )
I, H. AICKLES PRODET, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert A. Keller and William L. Price, III, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of Nogust, 1998.
Il Mickles Front
Notary Public Ang. 14, 2008

Attorney Docket No. SHM.P.US0028

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0586